

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3520 OF 2024

Tapi Sahakari Patpedhi LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Jitendrasingh N. PatilRESPONDENT

Mr. Tejesh Dande i/b Ms. Shama Mulla for Petitioner

Mr. Sunil V. Patil a/w Ms. Rita K. Joshi for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 14th March, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 21/03/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)